HUMAN RESOURCES ACTION ITEMS FOR: 10/21/14

CERT APPOINTMENT

BIRKBY, PATRICK
HOLLINDAY, GINA
HOWE, TREVOR
JAROS, JENNIFER
JUTEN, JANE
KOCIAN-DERY, EMILY
LETOURNEAU, CASSIE
LITTLE, TIMOTHY
LYONS, LONI
MCCLIMEK, BETH
MCCORMICK, KAREN

Total: 11

CERT LEAVES

EMERSON, MICHAEL
FALK, MARY

KEMPF, CAROL
Total: 3

CERT PERM DECREASE

POSITION/SITE/CLASS&STEP/REPLACING

MATH/LINCOLN, IV 8, JHILLE

SOCIAL STUDIES/DENFELD, IV 2, J RING

INDUSTRIAL ARTS/.6 ORDEAN/.4 DENFELD, 111+30 8, REALLOC OF FTE
ECFE/DW, IV 9, B FARRELL

.8 MATH/ORDEAN EAST, Ill 8, REALLOC OF FTE

.4 ART SPECIALIST/STOWE, Ill 4, REALLOC OF FTE, DATE TO BE DETERMINED
EBD/EAST, Il1+45 5, L KRUGER

LD/EAST, llI+45 5, K ROCK

RTI READING/MATH/PIEDMONT, Ill 4, REALLOC OF FTE
EBD/ARROWHEAD ACADEMY, IV 2, REALLOC OF FTE

PHY-ED/.4 ALC/.2 LINCOLN, Il 4, REALLOC OF FTE

POSITION/LOCATION/LEAVE TYPE

WORK EXP/DENFELD/EAST, P#4120, W/O PAY, 10/20-10/24,12/8-12/12,2/2-2/6/15
MATH/EAST, SUPT APPROVED LEAVE, .2 W/O PAY
MUSIC SPECIALIST/LESTER/HOMECROFT, P#4125, W/O PAY, 1/5/15-1/12/15

POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION

JOHNSON, NANCY
Total: 1

CERT PERM INCREASE

ANDERSON, KEVIN
BENSON, KATHY
HANSON, BENJAMIN
Total: 3

CERT RESIGNATION

BERTOLATUS, JILL
FISCHER, ALISON
MORTLAND, NEIL
TAYLOR, WARREN
Total: 4

CERT TEMP DECREASE

SPEECH LANG PATH/DENFELD, 1.0 TO .5

POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION

MEDIA SPECIALIST/.4 STOWE/.4 RESIDENTIALS, .6 TO .8
PRE-K/BARNES HDST, .8 TO .85
MUSIC/ALC/EAST, .5 TO .6

POSITION/LOCATION

ECFE/MYERS-WILKINS

ESL/DW
PHYED/STOWE/MYERS-WILKINS
ESL/DW

POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION

BOHLMANN, HEIDI
LELAND, PAULA
SEDERBERG, SUSAN
TEICHROEW, JULIE
VAN DRUTEN, SUSAN
Total: 5

CERT TEMP INCREASE

BERGUM, LADONNA
FLEEGE, PATRICIA
GLASER, LINDA
HIETALA, JOSEPH
LEBENS, LINNEA
MCNEIL, DENISE
PRATT, ANA
TRENTOR, DOUGLAS
WEBER, MARGARET

ENGLISH/EAST, 1.0 TO .8
ENGLISH/DENFELD, 1.0 TO .8
SCHOOL NURSE/EAST, 1.0 TO .9
ENGLISH/ORDEAN, 1.0 TO .8
ENGLISH/EAST, 1.0 TO .8

POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION

SPANISH/ORDEAN EAST, 1/6 OVERLOAD
ALC/COORD/ABE/MANAGER, .75 TO 1.0

PARENT EDUC/MYERS-WILKINS, .5 TO .725
PHYED/MERRITT CREEK ACADEMY, 1/6 OVERLOAD
ABE/ALC, .75TO 1.0

ECFE/MYERS-WILKINS, .5 TO .6

ECSE/DW, .5TO 1.0

SCHOOL PSYCHOLOGIST/DW, 1/6 OVERLOAD
SCHOOL NURSE/MARSHALL, .45 TO .55

EFEECTIVE DATES

08/28/14
08/28/14
09/15/14
08/27/14
08/28/14
09/04/14
09/02/14
09/02/14
09/22/14
09/15/14
08/28/14

EFEECTIVE DATES

09/22/14
08/27/14
12/18/14

09/26/14
06/05/15
12/23/14

EFFECTIVE DATES

08/27/14

EFFECTIVE DATES

08/27/14
08/27/14
08/27/14

EFFECTIVE DATES

06/06/14
06/06/14
06/06/14
09/18/14

EFFECTIVE DATES

08/27/14
08/27/14
09/15/14
08/27/14
08/27/14

06/05/15
06/05/15
06/05/15
06/05/15
06/05/15

EFFECTIVE DATES

09/03/14
09/02/14
08/27/14
08/27/14
09/02/14
08/27/14
07/07/14
08/27/14
09/15/14

06/05/15
09/29/14
06/05/15
06/05/15
09/29/14
06/05/15
06/30/15
06/05/15
06/05/15



CERT TEMP INCREASE
WILLIAMS, PAULA
Total: 10

NONCERT APPOINTMENT

POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION
TOSA/ALC, 1/6 OVERLOAD

POSITION/LOCATION/WEEKS/RATE OF PAY/REASON

BENSON, WHITNEY
BERWYN, JACOB
BROADWELL, JODI
CLARKE, MATTHEW
COLARETA, KARINA
COOKE, JOYCE
DAVIDSON, LEVI
DAVIS, TRENT
FALWEY, SARAH
FEICK, SARA

JAMES, SUSAN
JONES, JENNIFER
LARSEN, STEPHANIE
OTTO, ZACHARY
PACE, SHERRI
PASARIBU, SUSI
PETROWSKE, MARK
SCHROEDER, AMY
SERRA-WIBERG, PATRICIA
STEPHENS, CORAL
SWARD, CINDY
WINKLESKY, DANYEL
YESKE, SARAH

Total: 23

NONCERT EXTENSION

BYRD, DUANE
GAVITT, MARY
Total: 2

NONCERT LEAVES

BARTLETT, TONNA
BREWSTER, DONALD
HANSON, NANCY
Total: 3

NONCERT PERM DECREASE

HELPER/EAST, 15/38WKS, $10.30/HR, REALLOC OF FTE

SPEC ED BW/MALE REQ PARA/DENFELD, 32.5/38WKS, $14.49/HR, REALLOC OF FTE
INSTR PARA/PIEDMONT HDST, 15/38WKS, $14.49/HR, REALLOC OF FTE
HELPER/HOMECROFT, 15/38WKS, $10.30/HR, REALLOC OF FTE

INSTR HDST PARA/MYERS-WILKINS HDST, 15/38WKS, $14.49/HR, REALLOC OF FTE
HELPER/DENFLED, 15/38WKS, $10.30/HR, REALLOC OF FTE

SUPV PARA/EAST, 30/38WKS, $13.68/HR, REALLOC OF FTE

INSTR PARA/PIEDMONT ECFE, 18/38WKS, $13.06/HR, H SANDEFER
HELPER/DENFELD, 15/38WKS, $10.30/HR, C ECKDAHL

HELPER/LOWELL, 15/38WKS, $10.30/HR, REALLOC OF FTE

INSTR PARA/PIEDMONT, 32.5/38WKS, $12.46/HR, REALLOC OF FTE

INSTR PARA/MACARTHUR HDST, 15/38WKS, $14.49/HR, REALLOC OF FTE

INSTR PARA/PIEDMONT, 32.5/38WKS, $12.46/HR, REALLOC OF FTE

SPEC ED STUDENT SPEC/MALE REQ PARA/DENFELD, 32.5/38WKS,$14.49/HR,KVALE
HELPER/DENFELD, 15/38WKS, $10.30/HR, C STEPHENS

SPECIAL ED BW PARA/PIEDMONT, 18.75/38WKS, $14.49/HR, K CLARK
HELPER/CONGDON, 15/38WKS,, $10.30/HR, D MACDOUGALL

INSTR PARA/PIEDMONT ECFE, 19/38WKS, $13.06/HR, S BAASCH

INSTR PARA/PIEDMONT SCHL READINESS, 15/38WKS, $13.06/HR, REALLOC OF FTE
HELPER/DENFELD, 15/38WKS, $10.30/HR, REALLOC OF FTE

INSTR PARA/LESTER ECFE, 19/38WKS, $13.06/HR, J LOCHNER

INSTR PARA/PIDEMONT HDST, 15/38WKS, $14.49/HR, REALLOC OF FTE
HELPER/EAST, 15/38WKS, $10.30/HR, REALLOC OF FTE

POSITION/LOCATION/LENGTH

DIVERSITY COORD/MYERS-WILKINS, 40/38WKS, $12.50/HR, TEMPOS
SUPV PARA/ORDEAN EAST, NOT TO EXCEED 72 HRS

POSITION/LOCATION/TYPE OF LEAVE

SCHOOL BUS DRIVER II/TRANSPORTATION, 'A' PERSONAL, W/O PAY
HELPER/DENFELD, 'A' PERSONAL, W/O PAY
FIELD SUPPORT TECH/HOCHS/TECHNOLOGY, ‘A MILITARY, WITH PAY

POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION

BAASCH, STEPHANIE
CLARK, KATHLEEN
DARNELL, LEAH
MORRIS, MARY
RAMSEY, EMILY
SALMELA, GAYLE
WILLIAMS, CORAL
Total: 7

NONCERT PERM INCREASE

INSTR PARA/LESTER SCHOOL READINESS, .475 TO .375

INSTR HDST PARA/STOWE, .46875 TO .375

HEALTH LPN PARA/PIEDMONT, .78125 TO .75

SPECIAL ED PROG PARA/PIEDMONT ECSE, .4375 TO .35
PRE-LIC ASL INTERPRETER/DW, .825 TO .78125

SPECIAL ED PROG PARA/PIEDMONT ECSE, .4375 TO .35
SPECIAL ED STUDENT SPEC PARA/ORDEAN EAST, .875 TO .8125

POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION

ANSTETT, DIANA
BUSHEY, JANE

DAY, ANGELA
ERICKSON, LIANNE
FINK, MAGNOLIA
GIESE, SHANTEL
HEDLUND, JEANNETTE

INTEGRATION SPECIALIST/DW, .5 TO .75

SPECIAL ED LPN PARA/ORDEAN EAST, .78125 TO .8125
PRE-LIC ASL INTERPRETER/EAST, .78125 TO .8125
SATELLITE MGR II/ALC, .4375 TO .45

LIC SING LANG INTERPRTER/EAST, .78125 TO .8125
PRE-LIC ASL INTERPRETER/EAST, .78125 TO .8125
TECH TUTOR/EAST, .75 TO .78125

EFEECTIVE DATES

09/05/14 06/05/15

EFEECTIVE DATES

09/04/14
08/27/14
09/11/14
08/28/14
09/11/14
08/28/14
09/16/14
09/15/14
09/08/14
08/28/14
09/11/14
09/17/14
09/11/14
09/05/14
09/10/14
09/16/14
08/28/14
09/15/14
09/15/14
08/28/14
09/29/14
09/25/14
08/28/14

EFFECTIVE DATES

08/27/14 09/25/14
08/04/14 08/28/14

EFFECTIVE DATES

09/02/14 09/12/14
09/15/14 10/20/14
08/18/14

EFFECTIVE DATES

08/27/14
08/27/14
09/08/14
09/08/14
08/27/14
09/08/14
08/27/14

EFFECTIVE DATES

09/01/14
08/27/14
08/27/14
09/02/14
08/27/14
08/27/14
08/27/14



NONCERT PERM INCREASE

POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION

HILL, CATHY
JOHNSON, MICHELE
KARON, MARIA
LIABRAATEN, SHERRY
MCKOWSKI, DEBRA
RAISANEN, MOLINA
SCARCELLA, PEGGY
SOMROCK, SHERRY
VAN ALLEN, GEORGIA
WEST, LAURIE

Total: 17

NONCERT PROMOTION

CANFIELD-EVANSON, KRISTIN
HARTLEY, ATHENA
SANDEFER, HOLLY

Total:

NONCERT RECALL

3

MOSELEY, DAVID

Total:

NONCERT RESIGNATION

1

TECH TUTOR/DENFELD, .75 TO .78125

SUPV PARA/ALC, .7 TO .8

SATELLITE MGR I/PIEDMONT, .9375 TO 1.0

SPECIAL ED LPN PARA/LESTER, .75 TO .78125
SATELLITE MGR I/ORDEAN, .9375 TO 1.0
HELPER/MACARTHUR, .40625 TO .46875

SUPV PARA/ORDEAN EAST, .625 TO .8125

LIC SIGN LANG INTERPRETER/DENFELD, .78125 TO .8125
SATELLITE MGR I/LINCOLN, .9375 TO 1.0

HELPER/EAST, .375 TO .40625

NEW POSITION/LOCATION/OLD POSITION/LOCATION/RATE OF PAY

INSTR PARA HDST/MYERS-WILKINS, INSTR TITL | PARA/MYERS-WILKINS, $15.73/HR
INSTR PARA/BARNES HDST/INSTR PARA/DW/ECFE, $15.73/HR
SPEC ED STUD SPEC PARA/MACARTHR/INSTR PARA/PIEDMONT ECFE, $14.49/HR

NEW POSITION/LOCATION
SPECIAL ED PROG PARA/MALE REQ/DENFELD, $14.49/HR

POSITION/LOCATION

BLACKORBY, LESLIE
ECKDAHL, CAREY
GIACOMINI, JEFFREY
NEUBARTH, TRICIA
OPHEIM, ADELE
PENROSE, RACHEL
PORTER, JESSE
STEBERG, TODD
SWARD, CINDY
WELCH, DEVIN
WINKLESKY, DANYEL
WOOD, ANTHONY
YOUNGBLOM, KALYN
Total: 13

NONCERT RETIREMEMT

HELPER/LOWELL

HELPER/DENFELD

SCHOOL CUSTODIAN II/LINCOLN

OFF SUP INTERMEDIATE/DENFELD-PRESUMED RESIGNED
HELPER/LESTER

HELPER/EAST

SYSTEM SPECIALIST/HOCHS/TECHNOLOGY
HELPER/EAST

HELPER/EAST

HELPER/DENFELD

HELPER/PIEDMONT

HELPER/LOWELL

PRE-LIC INTERPRETER/MYERS-WILKINS, CHANGE IN DATE

POSITION/LOCATION

DORMEDY, NANCY

Total:

NONCERT TEMP DECREASE

1

EXECUTIVE CLERICAL/HOCHS/HUMAN RESOURCES

POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION

LARSON, ELIZABETH

Total:

NONCERT TEMP INCREASE

1

OFF SUP SPECIALIST/EAST, 1.0 TO .6, CHANGE IN DATES

POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION

CLEMENTS, GREGORY
LIVESAY, LORELEI
PETERSON, TERESA

Total:

3

SUPV PARA/LINCOLN, .75 TO .875
SUPV PARA/LINCOLN, .75 TO .875
SPECIAL ED BW PARA/LAKEWOOD, .625 TO .65625

EFEECTIVE DATES

08/27/14
08/27/14
09/08/14
09/09/14
09/15/14
09/02/14
09/12/14
08/27/14
09/08/14
09/11/14

EFFECTIVE DATES

08/27/14
08/27/14
09/08/14

EFFECTIVE DATES

08/27/14

EFFECTIVE DATES

09/17/14
09/05/14
09/19/14
09/03/14
09/17/14
09/17/14
09/26/14
09/03/14
09/26/14
09/17/14
09/24/14
09/17/14
10/31/14

EFFECTIVE DATES

12/05/14

EFFECTIVE DATES

08/11/14 12/22/14

EFFECTIVE DATES

08/27/14 06/05/15
09/02/14 06/04/15
09/03/14 06/05/15



