HUMAN RESOURCES ACTION ITEMS FOR: 10/21/14

HOWAR RESOURCES ACTION TIEMS FOR. 10/2/114				
CERT APPOINTMENT	POSITION/SITE/CLASS&STEP/REPLACING	EFFECTIVE DATES		
BIRKBY, PATRICK HOLLINDAY, GINA HOWE, TREVOR JAROS, JENNIFER JUTEN, JANE KOCIAN-DERY, EMILY LETOURNEAU, CASSIE LITTLE, TIMOTHY LYONS, LONI MCCLIMEK, BETH MCCORMICK, KAREN	MATH/LINCOLN, IV 8, J HILLE SOCIAL STUDIES/DENFELD, IV 2, J RING INDUSTRIAL ARTS/.6 ORDEAN/.4 DENFELD, III+30 8, REALLOC OF FTE ECFE/DW, IV 9, B FARRELL .8 MATH/ORDEAN EAST, III 8, REALLOC OF FTE .4 ART SPECIALIST/STOWE, III 4, REALLOC OF FTE, DATE TO BE DETERMINED EBD/EAST, III+45 5, L KRUGER LD/EAST, III+45 5, K ROCK RTI READING/MATH/PIEDMONT, III 4, REALLOC OF FTE EBD/ARROWHEAD ACADEMY, IV 2, REALLOC OF FTE PHY-ED/.4 ALC/.2 LINCOLN, III 4, REALLOC OF FTE	08/28/14 08/28/14 09/15/14 08/27/14 08/28/14 09/04/14 09/02/14 09/02/14 09/22/14 09/15/14		
Total: 11				
CERT LEAVES	POSITION/LOCATION/LEAVE TYPE	EFFECTIVE DATES		
EMERSON, MICHAEL FALK, MARY KEMPF, CAROL Total: 3	WORK EXP/DENFELD/EAST, P#4120, W/O PAY, 10/20-10/24,12/8-12/12,2/2-2/6/15 MATH/EAST, SUPT APPROVED LEAVE, .2 W/O PAY MUSIC SPECIALIST/LESTER/HOMECROFT, P#4125, W/O PAY, 1/5/15-1/12/15	09/22/14 09/26/14 08/27/14 06/05/15 12/18/14 12/23/14		
CERT PERM DECREASE	POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION	EFFECTIVE DATES		
JOHNSON, NANCY Total: 1	SPEECH LANG PATH/DENFELD, 1.0 TO .5	08/27/14		
CERT PERM INCREASE	POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION	EFFECTIVE DATES		
ANDERSON, KEVIN BENSON, KATHY HANSON, BENJAMIN Total: 3	MEDIA SPECIALIST/.4 STOWE/.4 RESIDENTIALS, .6 TO .8 PRE-K/BARNES HDST, .8 TO .85 MUSIC/ALC/EAST, .5 TO .6	08/27/14 08/27/14 08/27/14		
CERT RESIGNATION	POSITION/LOCATION	EFFECTIVE DATES		
BERTOLATUS, JILL FISCHER, ALISON MORTLAND, NEIL TAYLOR, WARREN Total: 4	ECFE/MYERS-WILKINS ESL/DW PHYED/STOWE/MYERS-WILKINS ESL/DW	06/06/14 06/06/14 06/06/14 09/18/14		
CERT TEMP DECREASE	POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION	EFFECTIVE DATES		
BOHLMANN, HEIDI LELAND, PAULA SEDERBERG, SUSAN TEICHROEW, JULIE VAN DRUTEN, SUSAN Total: 5	ENGLISH/EAST, 1.0 TO .8 ENGLISH/DENFELD, 1.0 TO .8 SCHOOL NURSE/EAST, 1.0 TO .9 ENGLISH/ORDEAN, 1.0 TO .8 ENGLISH/EAST, 1.0 TO .8	08/27/14 06/05/15 08/27/14 06/05/15 09/15/14 06/05/15 08/27/14 06/05/15 08/27/14 06/05/15		
CERT TEMP INCREASE	POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION	EFFECTIVE DATES		
BERGUM, LADONNA FLEEGE, PATRICIA GLASER, LINDA HIETALA, JOSEPH LEBENS, LINNEA MCNEIL, DENISE PRATT, ANA TRENTOR, DOUGLAS WEBER, MARGARET	SPANISH/ORDEAN EAST, 1/6 OVERLOAD ALC/COORD/ABE/MANAGER, .75 TO 1.0 PARENT EDUC/MYERS-WILKINS, .5 TO .725 PHYED/MERRITT CREEK ACADEMY, 1/6 OVERLOAD ABE/ALC, .75 TO 1.0 ECFE/MYERS-WILKINS, .5 TO .6 ECSE/DW, .5 TO 1.0 SCHOOL PSYCHOLOGIST/DW, 1/6 OVERLOAD SCHOOL NURSE/MARSHALL, .45 TO .55	09/03/14 06/05/15 09/02/14 09/29/14 08/27/14 06/05/15 08/27/14 06/05/15 09/02/14 09/29/14 08/27/14 06/05/15 07/07/14 06/30/15 08/27/14 06/05/15 09/15/14 06/05/15		

CERT TEMP INCREASE	
---------------------------	--

WILLIAMS, PAULA Total: 10

POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION

TOSA/ALC, 1/6 OVERLOAD

EFFECTIVE DATES

09/05/14 06/05/15

NONCERT APPOINTMENT

BENSON, WHITNEY BERWYN, JACOB BROADWELL, JODI CLARKE, MATTHEW COLARETA, KARINA COOKE, JOYCE DAVIDSON, LEVI DAVIS, TRENT FALWEY, SARAH FEICK, SARA JAMES, SUSAN JONES, JENNIFER LARSEN, STEPHANIE OTTO, ZACHARY PACE, SHERRI PASARIBU, SUSI PETROWSKE, MARK SCHROEDER, AMY SERRA-WIBERG, PATRICIA STEPHENS, CORAL SWARD, CINDY WINKLESKY, DANYEL YESKE, SARAH

POSITION/LOCATION/WEEKS/RATE OF PAY/REASON

EFFECTIVE DATES HELPER/EAST, 15/38WKS, \$10.30/HR, REALLOC OF FTE 09/04/14 SPEC ED BW/MALE REQ PARA/DENFELD, 32.5/38WKS, \$14.49/HR, REALLOC OF FTE 08/27/14 INSTR PARA/PIEDMONT HDST, 15/38WKS, \$14.49/HR, REALLOC OF FTE 09/11/14 HELPER/HOMECROFT, 15/38WKS, \$10.30/HR, REALLOC OF FTE 08/28/14 INSTR HDST PARA/MYERS-WILKINS HDST, 15/38WKS, \$14.49/HR, REALLOC OF FTE 09/11/14 HELPER/DENFLED, 15/38WKS, \$10.30/HR, REALLOC OF FTE 08/28/14 SUPV PARA/EAST, 30/38WKS, \$13.68/HR, REALLOC OF FTE 09/16/14 INSTR PARA/PIEDMONT ECFE, 18/38WKS, \$13.06/HR, H SANDEFER 09/15/14 HELPER/DENFELD, 15/38WKS, \$10.30/HR, C ECKDAHL 09/08/14 HELPER/LOWELL, 15/38WKS, \$10.30/HR, REALLOC OF FTE 08/28/14 INSTR PARA/PIEDMONT, 32.5/38WKS, \$12.46/HR, REALLOC OF FTE 09/11/14 INSTR PARA/MACARTHUR HDST, 15/38WKS, \$14.49/HR, REALLOC OF FTE 09/17/14 INSTR PARA/PIEDMONT, 32.5/38WKS, \$12.46/HR, REALLOC OF FTE 09/11/14 SPEC ED STUDENT SPEC/MALE REQ PARA/DENFELD, 32.5/38WKS,\$14.49/HR,KVALE 09/05/14 HELPER/DENFELD, 15/38WKS, \$10.30/HR, C STEPHENS 09/10/14 SPECIAL ED BW PARA/PIEDMONT, 18.75/38WKS, \$14.49/HR, K CLARK 09/16/14 HELPER/CONGDON, 15/38WKS,, \$10.30/HR, D MACDOUGALL 08/28/14 INSTR PARA/PIEDMONT ECFE, 19/38WKS, \$13.06/HR, S BAASCH 09/15/14 INSTR PARA/PIEDMONT SCHL READINESS, 15/38WKS, \$13.06/HR, REALLOC OF FTE 09/15/14 HELPER/DENFELD, 15/38WKS, \$10.30/HR, REALLOC OF FTE 08/28/14 INSTR PARA/LESTER ECFE, 19/38WKS, \$13.06/HR, J LOCHNER 09/29/14 INSTR PARA/PIDEMONT HDST, 15/38WKS, \$14.49/HR, REALLOC OF FTE 09/25/14 HELPER/EAST, 15/38WKS, \$10.30/HR, REALLOC OF FTE 08/28/14

NONCERT EXTENSION

BYRD, DUANE GAVITT, MARY Total: 2

Total: 23

POSITION/LOCATION/LENGTH

DIVERSITY COORD/MYERS-WILKINS, 40/38WKS, \$12.50/HR, TEMPOS SUPV PARA/ORDEAN EAST, NOT TO EXCEED 72 HRS

EFFECTIVE DATES 08/27/14 09/25/14

08/04/14 08/28/14

NONCERT LEAVES

BARTLETT, TONNA BREWSTER, DONALD HANSON, NANCY Total: 3

POSITION/LOCATION/TYPE OF LEAVE

SCHOOL BUS DRIVER II/TRANSPORTATION, 'A' PERSONAL, W/O PAY HELPER/DENFELD, 'A' PERSONAL, W/O PAY FIELD SUPPORT TECH/HOCHS/TECHNOLOGY, 'A MILITARY, WITH PAY

EFFECTIVE DATES

09/02/14 09/12/14 09/15/14 10/20/14 08/18/14

EFFECTIVE DATES

EFFECTIVE DATES

NONCERT PERM DECREASE POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION

INSTR PARA/LESTER SCHOOL READINESS, .475 TO .375 BAASCH, STEPHANIE 08/27/14 CLARK, KATHLEEN INSTR HDST PARA/STOWE, .46875 TO .375 08/27/14 HEALTH LPN PARA/PIEDMONT, .78125 TO .75 09/08/14 DARNELL, LEAH MORRIS, MARY SPECIAL ED PROG PARA/PIEDMONT ECSE, .4375 TO .35 09/08/14 RAMSEY, EMILY PRE-LIC ASL INTERPRETER/DW, .825 TO .78125 08/27/14 SALMELA, GAYLE SPECIAL ED PROG PARA/PIEDMONT ECSE. .4375 TO .35 09/08/14 WILLIAMS, CORAL SPECIAL ED STUDENT SPEC PARA/ORDEAN EAST, .875 TO .8125 08/27/14

Total: 7

NONCERT PERM INCREASE

POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION

ANSTETT, DIANA INTEGRATION SPECIALIST/DW, .5 TO .75 09/01/14 BUSHEY, JANE SPECIAL ED LPN PARA/ORDEAN EAST, .78125 TO .8125 08/27/14 DAY, ANGELA PRE-LIC ASL INTERPRETER/EAST, .78125 TO .8125 08/27/14 09/02/14 ERICKSON, LIANNE SATELLITE MGR II/ALC, .4375 TO .45 FINK. MAGNOLIA LIC SING LANG INTERPRTER/EAST, .78125 TO .8125 08/27/14 GIESE. SHANTEL PRE-LIC ASL INTERPRETER/EAST. .78125 TO .8125 08/27/14 TECH TUTOR/EAST, .75 TO .78125 08/27/14 HEDLUND, JEANNETTE

NONCERT PERM INCREASE HILL, CATHY JOHNSON, MICHELE KARON, MARIA LIABRAATEN, SHERRY MCKOWSKI, DEBRA RAISANEN, MOLINA SCARCELLA, PEGGY SOMROCK, SHERRY VAN ALLEN, GEORGIA	POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION TECH TUTOR/DENFELD, .75 TO .78125 SUPV PARA/ALC, .7 TO .8 SATELLITE MGR I/PIEDMONT, .9375 TO 1.0 SPECIAL ED LPN PARA/LESTER, .75 TO .78125 SATELLITE MGR I/ORDEAN, .9375 TO 1.0 HELPER/MACARTHUR, .40625 TO .46875 SUPV PARA/ORDEAN EAST, .625 TO .8125 LIC SIGN LANG INTERPRETER/DENFELD, .78125 TO .8125 SATELLITE MGR I/LINCOLN, .9375 TO 1.0	EFFECTIVE DATES 08/27/14 08/27/14 09/08/14 09/09/14 09/15/14 09/02/14 09/12/14 08/27/14 09/08/14
WEST, LAURIE Total: 17	HELPER/EAST, .375 TO .40625	09/11/14
NONCERT PROMOTION	NEW POSITION/LOCATION/OLD POSITION/LOCATION/RATE OF PAY	EFFECTIVE DATES
CANFIELD-EVANSON, KRISTIN HARTLEY, ATHENA SANDEFER, HOLLY Total: 3	INSTR PARA HDST/MYERS-WILKINS, INSTR TITL I PARA/MYERS-WILKINS, \$15.73/HR INSTR PARA/BARNES HDST/INSTR PARA/DW/ECFE, \$15.73/HR SPEC ED STUD SPEC PARA/MACARTHR/INSTR PARA/PIEDMONT ECFE, \$14.49/HR	08/27/14 08/27/14 09/08/14
NONCERT RECALL	NEW POSITION/LOCATION	EFFECTIVE DATES
MOSELEY, DAVID Total: 1	SPECIAL ED PROG PARA/MALE REQ/DENFELD, \$14.49/HR	08/27/14
NONCERT RESIGNATION	POSITION/LOCATION	EFFECTIVE DATES
BLACKORBY, LESLIE	HELPER/LOWELL	09/17/14
ECKDAHL, CAREY	HELPER/DENFELD	09/05/14
GIACOMINI, JEFFREY	SCHOOL CUSTODIAN II/LINCOLN	09/19/14
NEUBARTH, TRICIA	OFF SUP INTERMEDIATE/DENFELD-PRESUMED RESIGNED	09/03/14
OPHEIM, ADELE	HELPER/LESTER	09/17/14
PENROSE, RACHEL	HELPER/EAST	09/17/14
PORTER, JESSE	SYSTEM SPECIALIST/HOCHS/TECHNOLOGY	09/26/14
STEBERG, TODD	HELPER/EAST	09/03/14
SWARD, CINDY	HELPER/EAST	09/26/14
WELCH, DEVIN WINKLESKY, DANYEL	HELPER/DENFELD HELPER/PIEDMONT	09/17/14 09/24/14
WOOD, ANTHONY	HELPER/LOWELL	09/17/14
YOUNGBLOM, KALYN Total: 13	PRE-LIC INTERPRETER/MYERS-WILKINS, CHANGE IN DATE	10/31/14
NONCERT RETIREMENT	POSITION/LOCATION	EFFECTIVE DATES
DORMEDY, NANCY Total: 1	EXECUTIVE CLERICAL/HOCHS/HUMAN RESOURCES	12/05/14
NONCERT TEMP DECREASE	POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION	EFFECTIVE DATES
LARSON, ELIZABETH Total: 1	OFF SUP SPECIALIST/EAST, 1.0 TO .6, CHANGE IN DATES	08/11/14 12/22/14
NONCERT TEMP INCREASE	POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION	EFFECTIVE DATES
CLEMENTS, GREGORY	SUPV PARA/LINCOLN, .75 TO .875	08/27/14 06/05/15
LIVESAY, LORELEI	SUPV PARA/LINCOLN, .75 TO .875	09/02/14 06/04/15
DETEROON TEREON	CDECIAL ED DIA DADA IL AKEMOOD, COS TO GEGOS	00/00/44 00/05/45

SPECIAL ED BW PARA/LAKEWOOD, .625 TO .65625

PETERSON, TERESA

Total: 3

09/03/14 06/05/15